HENSLEY certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date	Roll Call N	umbe	r			Agenda Item Number
Procurement Division to solicit bids for purchase of three (3) new anti-icing trailers for use by the Public Works Department for winter storm operations; and  WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V09-48 to four (4) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and  WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Hawkeye Truck Equipment, 5800 NW 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Des Moines, IA 5050316, at a total cost of \$80,835.00; and  WHEREAS, funding is available from CMO010407/Equipment Replacement; and  WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid from Hawkeye Truck Equipment for three (3) anti-icing trailers at a total cost of \$80,835.00.  (Council Communication No. 08-735) Moved by	Date Dece	mber 8	, 2008			
Invitation to Bid V09-48 to four (4) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and  WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Hawkeye Truck Equipment, 5800 NW 2nd Avenue, Des Moines, IA 5050316, at a total cost of \$80,835.00; and  WHEREAS, funding is available from CMO010407/Equipment Replacement; and  WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid from Hawkeye Truck Equipment for three (3) anti-icing trailers at a total cost of \$80,835.00.  (Council Communication No. 08-735 ) Moved by to adopt	Procurem	ent Div	ision to	solicit	t bids for	purchase of three (3) new anti-icing trailers for use by
WHEREAS, funding is available from CMO010407/Equipment Replacement; and  WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid from Hawkeye Truck Equipment for three (3) anti-icing trailers at a total cost of \$80,835.00.  (Council Communication No. 08.735) Moved by			-			·
WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;  NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid from Hawkeye Truck Equipment for three (3) anti-icing trailers at a total cost of \$80,835.00.  (Council Communication No. 08.735 ) Moved by to adopt	W 5800 NW	HERE. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Av	AS, the enue, D	low do Des Mo	ollar com ines, IA	pliant bid was received from Hawkeye Truck Equipment, 5050316, at a total cost of \$80,835.00; and
ROUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COUNCIL ACTION HENSLEY HENSLEY HENSLEY HENSLEY MEYER WILLIAMS AND ALBERT OF THE STORY HENSLEY MEYER WILLIAMS AND ACTION MEYER WILLIAMS AND ACTION MEYER WILLIAMS AND ACTION MEYER WILLIAMS AND ACTION METERS AND ACTION AN	W	HERE.	AS, fun	ding is	available	e from CMO010407/Equipment Replacement; and
Approved as to form:			-			<u> </u>
Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney  COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE  COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MEYER VLASSIS  CERTIFICATE  CERTIFICATE  CERTIFICATE  I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above data among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	(Counci	l Comr	nunicat			:
COWNIE  COLEMAN  HENSLEY  KIERNAN  MAHAFFEY  MEYER  VLASSIS  L, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above data among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set me hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	<u>Gnn V</u> Ann DiDe	On Jonato	) cneto			
COWNIE  COLEMAN  HENSLEY  KIERNAN  MAHAFFEY  MEYER  VLASSIS  I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set mention hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CEDTIEICATE
Certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.  MAHAFFEY  MEYER  VLASSIS  Certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.	COWNIE	<b>†</b>		<u>†</u>		CENTIFICATE
Said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.  MAHAFFEY  MEYER  VLASSIS  Said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set me hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb
MAHAFFEY  MEYER  VLASSIS  among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	HENSLEY					certify that at a meeting of the City Council o
MAHAFFEY  MEYER  VLASSIS  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	KIERNAN					among other proceedings the above was adopted.
VLASSIS hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	MAHAFFEY					
above written.	MEYER		ļ <u> </u>	<u> </u>		
TOTAL	VLASSIS	<u> </u>		ļ		
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	DDDOVED	
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e						
					_ Mayor	City Clerk

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Anti-Icing Trailers	ers	Fleet Maintenance	ance	Bid No. V09-48
	Opened: 11/19/08	80	Opened by: mv	<b>)</b>	Req. # 17950
Bidder Address	Hawkeye Truck Equipment 5800 NW 2nd Avenue, Box	Hawkeye Truck Equipment 5800 NW 2nd Avenue, Box 3283	Henderson Truc 916 10th Street	Henderson Truck Equipment 916 10th Street	NO RESPONSE FROM:
City Terms	Des Moines, IA 50316-0283 Net 30	50316-0283	Manchester, IA 52057	A 52057	Truck Equipment Eddy Walker EQ. Co.
FOB:	Des Moines		Des Moines		
Delivery:	60 - 90 days		60 - 90 days		
3 Each - Anti-Icing Trailers w/powder coat finish	\$25,995.00	\$77,985.00	\$29,829.00	\$89,487.00	
Trailer Make/Model	Sprayer Special	Sprayer Specialties/DI-2700-TAL	Towmaster T-30	30	
3 Each - Optional Anti-Icing Trailers w/urea based coating	\$26,945.00	\$80,835.00	N/A	N/A	
Trailer Make/Model	Sprayer Special	Sprayer Specialties/DI-2700-TAL			